
 - Standard Class ScoresPremier Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Premier Preferred 04  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

4005 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge 0:43:76 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Premier Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

8008 Pirch Miniature Schnauzer Francine Markow No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1

Premier 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

8010 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah Wachter ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

8016 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek 0:62:72 NQ 0 4 2 0 0 0

Premier Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

12020 Bentley Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey 0:43:88 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

Premier 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

12003 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle Kiernan 0:33:58 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresPremier Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Premier Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16025 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan 0:51:39 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

16029 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16013 Kayuh Flat-Coated Retriever Sue Holland 0:65:19 NQ 18 2 1 0 1 0

Premier 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16020 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler 0:52:69 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

16011 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:52:93 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 0

16005 Strike All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia Shaw No Time NQ 0 2 2 0 1 1

16058 Dolly Border Collie Naci Berkoz 0:41:12 NQ 0 1 0 0 2 0

16017 Levi Jack Russell Terrier Whitney Grant 0:49:82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresPremier Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Premier Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

20030 Maui Golden Retriever Jack Rodriguez 0:46:93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

20016 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler 0:52:09 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

20012 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa Uhrhammer 0:66:51 NQ 6 0 0 0 0 0

Premier 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

20044 Gus Golden Retriever Holly Sjogren 0:43:46 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

20005 Bitsy Australian Shepherd Pam Marks 0:49:85 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 0

20041 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:54:99 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 0

20037 Willow Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20021 Britannica Border Collie Naia Stier ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20031 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet Brown 0:48:90 NQ 0 0 2 0 1 0

20013 Capri All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:56:53 NQ 6 0 1 0 0 0

20008 Rincon Australian Shepherd Jodi Downs 0:59:63 NQ 15 0 0 0 0 0

Premier 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

24002 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

24004 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch No Time NQ 0 1 3 0 1 1

24001 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1 1

24008 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin Zimmer No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

24010 Ace’D Belgian Sheepdog Nici Parker 0:37:84 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Master Preferred 04  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:186 79

PACH

4005 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge 0:42:46 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 036

4006 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen Fox No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 0 1

Master Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:186 74

PACH

8009 Reno Pug Amy Masterson 0:52:98 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 021

8008 Pirch Miniature Schnauzer Francine Markow No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 0 1

8013 Kyndra Shetland Sheepdog Evelyn F.  Criswell 0:64:02 NQ 0 2 1 0 0 0

8004 Bug All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly Silverman 0:65:69 NQ 0 0 2 0 0 0

Master 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:186 74

MACH

8002 Jesse Papillon Lee Kusek 0:46:12 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 027

8014 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette Ivie 0:46:53 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 027

8016 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek No Time NQ 0 1 2 0 0 1

8010 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah Wachter 0:52:41 NQ 0 0 1 0 1 0

8001 Kona Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:57:46 NQ 0 0 5 0 2 0

Excellent Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:186 74

8011 Norina Border Terrier Alan Izumi 0:51:08 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Excellent 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:186 74

8003 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen Fox 0:47:84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Master Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:191 72

PACH

12015 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Simons 0:40:83 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 031

12017 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:44:01 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 027

12002 Beckett Border Collie Sonja Donaldson 0:45:99 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 026

12004 Barney Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey 0:50:43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

12008 Emma Keeshond Patti Voyles 0:64:49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0

12010 Bluey Miniature American Shepherd Lynn Kuennen 0:68:23 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0

12018 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna Murdoch 0:68:61 NQ 0 2 3 0 1 0

Master 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:186 69

MACH

12003 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle Kiernan 0:32:50 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 036

12005 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:42:10 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 026

12016 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby Wheeler No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 2 1

Excellent Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:191 72

12020 Bentley Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey 0:40:25 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0

Excellent 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:186 69

12013 Scout Rat Terrier Janet K Harlow 0:55:56 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Master Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:195 68

PACH

16029 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz 0:41:04 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 026

16050 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin 0:41:35 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 026

16023 Raven Labrador Retriever Carole Ferlazzo 0:46:49 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 021

16053 Hitch Pyrenean Shepherd Nancy Necker 0:52:91 4th100 0 0 0 0 0 015

16032 Cody Australian Shepherd Mark Stone 0:52:92 100 0 0 0 0 0 015

16049 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda Finco 0:59:12 100 0 0 0 0 0 08

16046 Cecllia Golden Retriever Julia Wolfe 0:61:81 100 0 0 0 0 0 06

16026 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery Zweizig 0:63:03 100 0 0 0 0 0 04

16003 Kody Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16048 Rocket Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16035 Kaelyn Border Collie Jenn Hunt 0:35:91 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

16004 Teak Border Collie Margie Hanlon 0:52:93 NQ 0 5 1 0 1 0

16013 Kayuh Flat-Coated Retriever Sue Holland 0:53:87 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0

16025 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan 0:54:66 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Master 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:191 67

MACH

16030 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl Tiefenthaler 0:48:37 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 018

16010 Skoal Icelandic Sheepdog Nancy Necker 0:49:68 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 017

16041 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16037 Josey Australian Shepherd Cheri Stone ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16022 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol Solomon No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 1 1

16006 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox 0:42:49 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

16034 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:44:01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16011 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:46:25 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

16017 Levi Jack Russell Terrier Whitney Grant 0:46:61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16008 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen Fox 0:52:34 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0

16020 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler 0:55:03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16007 Tully Shetland Sheepdog Evy Criswell 0:56:23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

16040 Teddy Keeshond Carol Blair 0:61:61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0

Excellent Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:195 68

16019 Tease Golden Retriever Sharon Shilkoff ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

16009 Elton Golden Retriever Julia Wolfe 0:67:09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

Excellent 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:191 67

16039 Brie Border Collie Margie Hanlon No Time NQ 0 4 0 0 1 1

16044 Moxie Keeshond Tawn Sinclair No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 0 1

16005 Strike All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia Shaw No Time NQ 0 3 1 0 1 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Master Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:195 72

PACH

20007 Ukon German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:56:78 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 015

20002 Sabine German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:57:46 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 014

20009 Yarra German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:57:72 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 014

20030 Maui Golden Retriever Jack Rodriguez No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 0 1

20011 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly Sjogren No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1 1

20016 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1 1

20025 Finley Collie Dina Wang No Time NQ 0 5 0 0 1 1

20023 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca Kahn 0:65:18 NQ 0 3 0 0 0 0

Master 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:195 63

MACH

20039 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen Springut 0:38:38 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 024

20036 Nali Vizsla Jessica Vetter 0:39:23 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 023

20022 Doppler German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina Landis 0:44:43 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 018

20037 Willow Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20018 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

20045 Harpy Vizsla Jessica Vetter No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 2 1

20043 Rumor Vizsla Debby Wheeler No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 0 1

20044 Gus Golden Retriever Holly Sjogren 0:42:42 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0

20031 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet Brown 0:43:48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

20013 Capri All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:44:76 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0

20021 Britannica Border Collie Naia Stier 0:45:70 NQ 0 2 1 0 2 0

20005 Bitsy Australian Shepherd Pam Marks 0:49:20 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0

20041 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:53:41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0

20006 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie Nishimoto 0:59:89 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - Standard Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, June 20, 2025Lisa Loomis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater Los Angele

Excellent 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:195 63

20017 Blade Border Collie Margie Hanlon No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0 1

20032 Lula Border Collie Sonja Donaldson No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0 1

20042 Maeve Labrador Retriever Carole Ferlazzo No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 0 1

20026 Pushinka Vizsla Debby Wheeler 0:37:92 NQ 0 1 1 0 1 0

20008 Rincon Australian Shepherd Jodi Downs 0:61:77 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0

20020 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda Finco 0:75:82 NQ 36 2 0 0 0 0

Master 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  T  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:195 67

MACH

24001 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan 0:32:31 1st100 0 0 0 0 0 034

24010 Ace’D Belgian Sheepdog Nici Parker 0:36:36 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0 030

24002 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami 0:40:22 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0 026

24008 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin Zimmer 0:42:42 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0

24004 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch 0:56:46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets


